# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## PRIVATE ACTS

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

### SEVENTH LEGISLATURE,

AT ITS SESSION

HELD IN JANUARY, 1827.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 28TH OF JUNE, 1820.

### PORTLAND,

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD..........PRINTER TO THE STATE. 1827.

hold any personal estate, not exceeding four May hold estate. thousand dollars.

Be it further enacted, That the SECT. 2. first meeting of said corporation, shall be called First meeting, at such time and place, as shall be determined how called, &c. upon, by a majority of the persons named in the first section of this Act.

**SECT.** 3. Be it further enacted, That the powers granted by this Act, may be enlarged, Powers restricted restricted or annulled, at the pleasure of the Legislature.

[Approved by the Governor, Feb. 24, 1827.]

#### STATE OF MAINE.

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE, PORTLAND, MAY 31, 1827.

I hereby certify, That the Laws contained in this Pamphlet have been compared with the originals deposited in this Office, and appear to be correctly printed.

AMOS NICHOLS, Secretary of State.